CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: _September 4, 2024

Agreement Date: _April 18, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW21092 — Culvert Replacement on Davis Rd oyer
Baker Branch — Project No. HW21093 Culvert Replacement
on CR-34S Rd over East Tributary to Baker Branch- Project
No. HW21094 Culvert Replacement on CR-34S over West
Tributary to Baker Branch- Project No. HW21125 Culvert
Installation on Paul Cleverdon Rd over East Tributary to
Baker Branch,

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: _Blade Construction, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1.) Additional Steel Reinforcement (1,518 LB) and Culvert Concrete (30 CY) required due
to error in plan quantities that was not caught in ALDOT Standard Drawing.

2.) Additional Tack Coat (25 GAL), Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface (50
Ton), Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer (60 Ton), Solid White, Class
1H, Type A Traffic Stripe (555 LF), Solid Yellow, Class 1H, Type A Traffic Stripe (555
LF) due to stopping Resurfacing Project of Davis Road short of project limits for Culvert
Replacement,

3.) Additional borrow excavation (96 CY), topsoil (12 CY) and solid sodding (370 SY) for
realignment of guardrails to meet standard requirements.

TOTAL $71,252.82
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) ' $1,720,561.60
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 1,720,561.60
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $  71,252.82

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,791,814.42



The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 195 workine daye
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 5 working days
The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 200 working days

CONTRACTOR: /%

7
]
RECOMMENDED: W f— ¥ JM /M

OWNER:




