CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 2

Date: June 3, 2025

Agreement Date: _April 18, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW21092 — Culvert Replacement on Davis Rd over
Baker Branch — Project No. HW21093 Culvert Replacement
on CR-34S Rd over East Tributary to Baker Branch- Project
No. HW21094 Culvert Replacement on CR-34S over West
Tributary to Baker Branch- Project No. HW21125 Culvert

Installation on Paul Cleverdon Rd over East Tributary to

Baker Branch.

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Blade Construction, LL.C

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Shifting the following pay item quantities from project HW21093 Culvert replacement on CR
34S over East Tributary to Baker Branch to project HW 21125 Culvert replacement on Paul
Cleverdon RD over East Tributary to Baker Branch.

1.) Additional guardrail end anchor, Type 20 series (MASH) (1 EA) required due to error in
plan quantities.

2.) Additional Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface (5 Ton), due to correcting
cross slope issues in existing asphalt of intersection.

TOTAL $5,454.05

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $1,720,561.60
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 71,252.82
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 1,791,814.42
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 0.00
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $ 1,791,814.42
The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 195 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 0 working days

The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 200 working days



RECOMMENDED: /S M Q{/\w«-—\

OWNER:




